Local Authority

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC
NPTCBC
NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC

NPTCBC
NPTCBC

Spoil Tips/Tip Grouping
Name
Complexe at Centre of
Cwmafan
Dyffryn Rhondda Colliery
Riverside
Nantewlaeth, Cymmer

Old Dyffryn Rhondda Aerial
Tips

Ynys Y Gwas Tips, Cwmafan

Torymynydd Rhondda
Colliery, Pwll Y Gwlaw,
Cwmafan

Bryn (Navigation), Port Talbot

Pwll'Y Gwlaw, Cwmafan
Abergwynfi School, Culvert

Darren Tips, Trebanos

Old Tarrini, Gleisions mine

Cwmgors

Pontwallby, Glynneath

Cilmaengwyn

Spoil Tips/Tip Grouping Ref

A01

A02

A06

A08

A21

A25

A27

A37
A41
LO4

L8, L16, L19

L69

N22
L44

Risk Rating

C

Ownership

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority
Local Authority
Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority
Local Authority

Description of works

Vegetation clearance &
drainage

Reconstruction of gabion
wall

Scour protection
Reprofile minor slip
areas & clear drainage.
Fencing to prevent
animal access.
Vegetation clearance &
drainage

Vegetation clearance &
drainage

Vegetation clearance &
drainage

Vegetation clearance &
drainage
Fencing

Fencing, vegetation
clearance & drainage

Minor erosion, fencing,

vegetation clearance &
drainage

Prevent vehicular
access, vegetation
clearance & drainage
Drainage work
Consultants Hazard
Assessment
Design & Site
Supervision costs
Tip remapping

How works were identfied

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection
Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Coal Authority inspection

Predicted Spend

2021/22

750,000

100,000

55,000

8,000

1,800

7,000
5,000
3,100

44,500

20,200

94,150
28,000

40,493

67,123
1,157,243



