Local Authority	Spoil Tips/Tip Grouping Name	Spoil Tips/Tip Grouping Ref	Risk Rating	Ownership	Description of works	How works were identfied	Predicted Spend 2021/22
NPTCBC	Complexe at Centre of Cwmafan	A01	С	Local Authority	Vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	
NPTCBC	Dyffryn Rhondda Colliery Riverside	A02	В	Local Authority	Reconstruction of gabion wall	Coal Authority inspection	750,000
NPTCBC	Nantewlaeth, Cymmer	A06	В	Local Authority	Scour protection	Coal Authority inspection	
NPTCBC	Old Dyffryn Rhondda Aerial Tips	A08	В	Local Authority	Reprofile minor slip areas & clear drainage. Fencing to prevent animal access.	Coal Authority inspection	100,000
NPTCBC	Ynys Y Gwas Tips, Cwmafan	A21	В	Local Authority	Vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	55,000
NPTCBC	Torymynydd Rhondda Colliery, Pwll Y Gwlaw, Cwmafan	A25	В	Local Authority	Vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	8,000
NPTCBC	Bryn (Navigation), Port Talbot	A27	В	Local Authority	Vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	1,800
NPTCBC	Pwll Y Gwlaw, Cwmafan	A37	В	Local Authority	Vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	7,000
NPTCBC	Abergwynfi School, Culvert	A41	В	Local Authority	Fencing	Coal Authority inspection	5,000
NPTCBC	Darren Tips, Trebanos	L04	В	Local Authority	Fencing, vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	3,100
NPTCBC	Old Tarrini, Gleisions mine	L8, L16, L19	В	Local Authority	Minor erosion, fencing, vegetation clearance & drainage Prevent vehicular	Coal Authority inspection	44,500
NPTCBC	Cwmgors	L69	В	Local Authority	access, vegetation clearance & drainage	Coal Authority inspection	20,200
NPTCBC	Pontwallby, Glynneath	N22	В	Local Authority	Drainage work	Coal Authority inspection	94,150
NPTCBC	Cilmaengwyn	L44	D	Local Authority	Consultants Hazard Assessment		28,000
					Design & Site Supervision costs		40,493
					Tip remapping		67,123 1,157,243